

#### Kanawha Valley Fellowship Home

1121 Virginia Street East, C h a r l e s t o n WV 25301 Phone (304) 342-8051 Fax (304) 342-8053 www.kvfh.org kvfh@kvfh.org

Board of Directors
R.F. "Flick" Goldsmith,
Chair
Chip Urling, Vice-Chair
Jamie Payne, Treasurer
Laura Kimble, Secretary
John Alderman III, Esq.
Paul Ellis, Esq.
Phil Harris
Mack Johnson
Dr. Freddie D. Persinger
Fred D. Clark, Esq.
Tom Halloran
Brett Harper

Executive Director Richard A. "Dick" Daugherty

Operations Director/House Manager Jay Webb "Partners in Recovery"

### Fundraiser-Dinner-Silent Auction Clay Center Grand Lobby

Wednesday March 26th 6-9pm

Dear Partners,

Please join us for an evening with great food, entertainment and inspiration as we celebrate helping Men and their families recover from Addiction since 1967. Bob Thompson & Friends will provide entertainment, and we will have lots of interesting silent auction opportunities as well as stories of hope from Men who have been given a second chance at life through our program of Structure, Action and Accountability.

See the attached fliers with sponsorship opportunities and individual ticket sales. There are several ways to pay including checks, credit cards, Square and Venmo. If you have any questions do not hesitate to contact us. We look forward to seeing you on March 26<sup>th</sup>.

With Gratitude

Dick Daugherty, Executive Director

The Board of Directors, KVFH

## Kanawha Valley Fellowship Home's Partners in Recovery Dinner

## Sponsorship Opportunities



Rebuilding Lives Since 1967

	<del>-</del>
1	6
1.	$U_{ij}^{(j)}$
\$ %	
W a	-111
Opr	ORTUNIT
77	OKIO

	PREMIERE SPONSOR \$10,000	PLATINUM SPONSOR \$5,000	GOLD SPONSOR \$2,500	SILVER SPONSOR \$1,000	BRONZE SPONSOR \$500
Free Tickets	2 Tables	Table	6	4	2
Signage at event	Χ	X	X	X	Χ
Name on printed materials	Χ	X	X	X	Χ
Special mention at event	Χ	Χ	Χ	Χ	Χ
Ad in event program	Full-Page	Full-Page	1/2 Page	1/4 Page	Program Listing
Premier seating at reserved table	XX	Χ			

#### Wednesday March 26, 2025 6-9 pm the Clay Center

#### Kanawha Valley Fellowship Home's Partners in Recovery Dinner

<b>S</b> PONSORSHIP <b>L</b> EVEL  □ \$10,000 □ \$5,000 □ \$2,500 □ \$1,000 □ \$500	Please return form ASAP You may also mail this form to:
(OPT.) ITEM OR SERVICE FOR SILENT AUCTION:	Kanawha Valley Fellowship Home 1121 Virginia Street East Charleston, WV 25301
Payment Information	Please Scan this QR code if you are donating through Venmo.  venmo  KV Fellowship Home  ©KVFH1121  or Pay online at our website KVFH.org
☐ Check ☐ Credit Card ☐ Online ☐ Venmo Name	PhoneEmail
Address           City         State Zip	- Card Number - Card Type: Mastercard / VISA / AMEX / Discover - Name on Card
PhoneEmail	- Exp. (MM/YY)Security Code

# Kanawha Valley Fellowship Home's Partners in Recovery Dinner Sponsorship Opportunities

Since 1967 Half a Century Rebuilding Lives



We are Pleased to announce the 2025 Kanwha Valley Fellowship Home partners in Recovery Dinner.

March 26th, 2025 from 6p.m. - 9p.m. at the Clay Center.

We all know someone with a drug or alcohol issue. It is often asked, "What can I do to help and make a real difference?" That is exactly what the Kanawha Valley Fellowship Home's Partners in Recovery Dinner is about. For 58 years The Kanawha Valley Fellowship Home has been committed to rebuilding lives and fighting this war that is ravaging our communities.

Our flagship residence on Virginia Street is the initial point of impact for new residents that house 15 residents as they begin their journey of rebuilding their lives. They become a part of a structured community that provides counseling, medical care and the development of life skills that favorably impact the residents, their families, and our communities. We have expanded our program to include two aftercare long term residences on Quarrier street that house an additional 15 residents.

The KVFH is currently managed by twelve volunteer board members and two paid employees. As a donor, you can be confident that the majority of all donations go directly to helping our residents. As a supporter, you too are helping rebuild the lives of the men in our program and ensure a better community for us all.

#### Kanawha Valley Fellowship Home's Partners in Recovery Dinner

#### 

#### Please return form ASAP

You may also mail this form to:

Kanawha Valley Fellowship Home 1121 Virginia Street East Charleston, WV 25301



Phone		[	Email				
Card Number							
Card Type:	Mastercard	/	VISA	/	<b>AMEX</b>	/	Discover
Name on Card							
Exp. (MM/	1/YY)Security Code						

or Pay online at our website KVFH.org